1. INFORMATION SUMMARY (Cont’d)

4

Details of the subsidiary and associated companies of PPHSB are summarized
below:-

Name

Date of
incorporation

in Malaysia

Issued and
paid-up

share
capital

(RM)

Effective
Equity

Interest
(%)

Principal Activities

TCP 14-8-1953 956,000 90.0 Provision of printing services

PMESB 11-7-2002 100,000 30.0 Designing and producing

educational CD-ROMs and
related IT products

PMSB 8-6-1995 100,000 30.0 Designing and producing Internet

and multimedia related products

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

Company No. 593649-H

1. INFORMATION SUMMARY (Cont’d)

5

1.2 Shareholdings of Promoters, Substantial Shareholders, Directors and Key Management of Pelangi Publishing

 Designation Final Shareholdings before the listing of Pelangi
Publishing

Final shareholdings after the listing of Pelangi
Publishing

  <-------Direct------> <----Indirect----> <---------Direct----------> <-------Indirect------->
  No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares %
Promoters
Sum Kown Cheek Executive Chairman/

Managing Director
22,213,45 32.67 4,249,956(i)   6.25 14,463,410^ 18.08 2,749,972(i)   3.44

Yap Chong Koy Executive Director 6,799,933 10.00 19,663,475(ii) 28.92 4,469,957^ 5.59 12,723,425(ii) 15.91
Lai Chin Heng Executive Director 5,298,267 7.79 - - 3,498,290^ 4.37 - -
Lee Kheng Hon Executive Director 4,674,956 6.87 - - 3,094,972^ 3.87 - -

Substantial Shareholders
Sum Kown Cheek Executive Chairman/

Managing Director
22,213,454 32.67 4,249,956(i)   6.25 14,463,410^ 18.08 2,749,972(i)   3.44

Fang Mei Sin - 19,663,475 28.92 6,799,933(iii) 10.00 12,723,425 15.91 4,469,957(iii) 5.59
Yap Chong Koy Executive Director 6,799,933 10.00 19,663,475(ii) 28.92 4,469,957^ 5.59 12,723,425(ii) 15.91

Directors
Sum Kown Cheek Executive Chairman/

Managing Director
22,213,454 32.67 4,249,956(i)   6.25 14,463,410^ 18.08 2,749,972(i)   3.44

Lai Chin Heng Executive Director 5,298,267 7.79 - - 3,498,290^ 4.37 - -
Yap Chong Koy Executive Director 6,799,933 10.00 19,663,475(ii) 28.92 4,469,957^ 5.59 12,723,425(ii) 15.91
Lee Kheng Hon Executive Director 4,674,956 6.87 - - 3,094,972^ 3.87 - -
Mak Tack Meng Independent Non-

Executive Director
- - - - 20,000^ 0.03 - -

Syahriza Binti Senan Independent Non-
Executive Director

- - - - 20,000^ 0.03 - -

(i) Deemed interested by virtue of his spouse, Lai Swee Chiung’s substantial shareholdings in the Company
(ii) Deemed interested by virtue of his spouse, Fang Mei Sin’s substantial shareholdings in the Company
(iii) Deemed interested by virtue of her spouse, Yap Chong Koy’s substantial shareholdings in the Company
^  Assuming the directors and key management staff fully subscribe for their full allocations under the pink forms allocations

Company No. 593649-H

1. INFORMATION SUMMARY (Cont’d)

6

 Designation Final Shareholdings before the listing of Pelangi

Publishing

[…]

The effective tax rate for financial year ended 30 September 1999 was lower than the statutory tax
rate due to tax waived pursuant to the Income Tax (Amendment) Act 1999.

The effective tax rate for financial year ended 30 September 2000 was lower than the statutory tax
rate applicable due to the utilisation of brought forward unabsorbed capital allowance and business
losses of a subsidiary.

^ The proforma gross earning per share, net earning per share and dividend rate are computed based

on the enlarged issued and paid-up share capital of 80,000,000 shares after the completion of the
Listing.

The analysis and commentary of the Group are set out in Section 8 of this Prospectus.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

Company No. 593649-H

1. INFORMATION SUMMARY (Cont’d)

9

1.4 Summary of Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheets of Pelangi Publishing as at

30 September 2003

  (I) (II) (III) (IV) (V)
 Audited

as at
30.9.2003

After
Interim

dividend of
PPSB

After
Acquisitions

After (II)
and Rights

Issue

After (III)
and Public

Issue

After (IV)
and ESOS

 (RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000)
NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

Property, plant and
equipment - - 29,313 29,313 31,313 31,313
Associates - - 40 40 40 40
Other investments - - 50 50 50 50
Deferred tax assets - - 292 292 292 292
 - - 29,695 29,695 31,695 31,695

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories - - 8,120 8,120 8,120 8,120
Trade receivables - - 16,319 16,319 16,319 16,319
Other receivables  - - 2,263 2,263 2,263 2,263
Tax recoverable - - 10 10 10 10
Marketable securities - - 868 868 868 868
Cash and bank
balances - (1,500) 6,643 8,493 12,093 18,093

 - (1,500) 34,223 36,073 39,673 45,673

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Short term borrowings - - 3,411 3,411 3,411 3,411
Trade payables - - 2,731 2,731 2,731 2,731
Other payables 11 11 11,211 11,211 11,211 11,211
Tax payable - - 352 352 352 352

 11 11 17,705 17,705 17,705 17,705

NET CURRENT
ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)  (11) (1,511) 16,518 18,368 21,968 27,968
 (11) (1,511) 46,213 48,063 53,663 59,663

FINANCED
BY/(REPRESENTED
BY):

Share capital * - 32,150 34,000 40,000 44,000
Share premium - - 1,438 1,438 3,138 5,138
Retained profits (11) (11) (11) (11) (11) (11)
Shareholders’ equity (11) (11) 33,577 35,427 43,127 49,127
Reserve on consolidation - (1,500) 5,949 5,949 5,949 5,949
Minority interests - - 669 669 669 669
 (11) (1,511) 40,195 42,045 49,745 55,745

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES
Long term loans - - 3,314 3,314 1,214 1,214
Hire purchase payables - - 2,543 2,543 2,543 2,543
Deferred tax liabilities - - 161 161 161 161
 - - 6,018 6,018 3,918 3,918

 (11) (1,511) 46,213 48,063 53,663 59,663

Net Tangible
Assets/(Liabilities) per
share (RM) (2,750) (377,750) 0.61 0.61 0.61 0.63

 * Represents RM2 comprising 4 ordinary shares

Company No. 593649-H

1. INFORMATION SUMMARY (Cont’d)

10

 Notes:

(i) The notes to the proforma consolidated balance sheet as at 30 September 2003 are set out as in Section 8 of
the Prospectus.

1.5 Auditors Qualification

There was no qualification reported in the audited accounts of proforma Pelangi
Publishing Group for the past five (5) financial years ended 30 September 2003.